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T HE K N IGH T T I ME S

EIGHTH GRADERS,
 RETREAT!



TOUR INFO

With general inquiries or 
to schedule a tour, contact 
our Director of Marketing, 
Katie Mikesell.

PTO MINUTES

Notes from the latest PTO 
meetings can be read at: 

nool.online/pto

FACULTY AND STAFF

Second Grade

Mrs. Leigh Woods
l.woods@nool.us

Second Grade

Mrs. Debbie DiPetrillo
d.dipetrillo@nool.us

Third Grade

Mrs. Katrina Bingham
k.bingham@nool.us

Third Grade

Tiffani Dalme
t.dalme@nool.us

Fourth Grade

Mrs. Jennifer Wagner
j.wagner@nool.us

Fourth Grade

Mrs. Barbara Flesher
b.flesher@nool.us

Fifth Grade

Mrs. Paige Barr
p.barr@nool.us

Fifth Grade

Cassondra Anderson
c.anderson@nool.us

Sixth Grade

Mr. Sebastian Calvino
s.calvino@nool.us

Seventh Grade

Mr. Thomas Ariniello
t.arinello@nool.us

Middle School - Math

Anna Banuelos
a.banuelos@nool.us

Middle School - Literature

Miss Maria Berger
m.berger@nool.us

Middle School - Science

Mrs. Jaclyn Brandenburg
j.brandenburg@nool.us

Middle School - Science

Sr. Eleonora
sisters@nool.us

Middle School - Math

Sr. Teresa
sisters@nool.us

Middle School - Religion

Mrs. Marla Zubrinic
m.zubrinic@nool.us

Middle School - Spanish

Mrs. Lissette Gutierrez
l.gutierrez@nool.us

Learning Specialist

Mrs. Marianne Arling
m.arling@nool.us

Music

Mr. Decker Babcock
d.babcock@nool.us

Computer

Mrs. Angelica Reyes
a.reyes@nool.us

Art

Mrs. Lynne Vuletich
l.vuletich@nool.us

Physical Education

Mr. Lance Murrow
l.murrow@nool.us

SUPPORT
Support

Sister Patrizia
sisters@nool.us

Nurse

Nancy Waring
n.waring@nool.us

School Registrar

Shannon Spinuzzi
s.spinuzzi@nool.us

Marketing Director

Katie Mikesell
k.mikesell@nool.us

Receptionist

Nabila Srouji
n.srouji@nool.us

Athletic Director

John Novak
j.novak@nool.us

School Counselor

Bethany Doss
bdoss@ccdenver.org

School Counselor

Abby Kowitz
akowitz@ccdenver.org

Development Director

Ilene DuBey
i.dubey@nool.us

Business Manager

Kyle Hubbart
k.hubbart@nool.us

Facilities Manager

Mike Hebert
m.hebert@nool.us

IT Specialist

Jim DuBey
j.dubey@nool.us

Faith Alive Director

Mark Thomason
m.thomason@nool.us

Communications Director

Jacquie Fankell
j.fankell@nool.us

ADMINISTRATION
Pastor

Fr. Michael Carvill, FSCB
m.carvill@nool.us, ext. 114

Associate Pastor

Fr. Accursio Ciaccio, FSCB
a.ciaccio@nool.us

Associate Pastor

Fr. Gabriele Azzalin, FSCB
g.azzalin@nool.us

Associate Pastor

Fr. Emanuele Fadini, FSCB
e.fadini@nool.us

School Principal

Dr. Holly Peterson
h.peterson@nool.us, ext. 141

Assistant Principal

Ms. Joann Dawe
j.dawe@nool.us, ext. 126

TEACHERS
Preschool Director

Mrs. Carla Rigli
c.rigli@nool.us

Preschool

Lisa Domier
l.domier@nool.us

Kindergarten

Mrs. Marie Hulquest
m.hulquest@nool.us

Grades K-5 - Spanish

Mrs. Beatriz Ocampo
b.ocampo@nool.us

First Grade

Mrs. Brittaney Conner
b.conner@nool.us

First Grade

Katie Regan
k.regan@nool.us

CONTACT INFO

LOCATION:  
900 W. Midway Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80020

OFFICE HOURS: 
Monday - Friday,
8:00am-4:00pm 

WEBSITE: school.nool.us

PHONE: 303-466-4177 

FAX:  303-460-0391

PARISH:  303-469-5171

       /nativityfaithreason        /nativityfaithreason



PARENT / TEACHER CONFERENCES

WELCOME PARENTS
Parent teacher conferences are next week! You will have 
the opportunity to meet with your child’s teacher on 
October 25-26.  While we encourage parents to attend, 
conferences are not a mandatory event. Parents with 
students in grades preschool through fifth received 
information from their child’s teacher last week with 
conference times via SignUp Genius. 

Our middle school conferences are structured differently 
in an effort to reduce parent wait time. Students will be
“staffed” with all of their teachers present. You are 
encouraged to meet with individual teachers on the 26th.
If you choose to individually conference, please set an 
appointment for Friday with that teacher.

The schedule for October 25-26: 

Thursday 8:00 am-11:30am, 12:30-4:30pm, 
  5:30-8:00pm

Friday  8:00am-12:00pm



DONUTS WITH DAD

Thursday, November 8
7:30am | Ryan Hall

Please RSVP to the event here if
you would like to attend:

bit.ly/2NOoAkf

MUFFINS WITH MOM / DONUTS WITH DAD

NATIVITY & HOLY FAMILY

Tonight’s the night to cheer the 
Tigers on to victory! Please join 
Nativity families as we host a tail-
gate at Holy Family High School 
from 5:30-7:00pm. Look for the 
Nativity Knights tent in the north-
west corner of the parking lot please 
bring your food, beverages, and 
chairs to join our Nativity squad. 
Tickets will be available for 
purchase at the Holy Family gate.

NATIVITY TAILGATE

If you have a student in grades 6-8 you are invited to 
Holy Family High School’s annual Open House to be held 
on Sunday, October 21 from 11:00am-2:00pm. This is a 
great day to learn about Holy Family’s Catholic College 
Preparatory curriculum and meet the faculty, coaches, 
and club moderators. Tours of the building will be given 
throughout the day.   

You may register online by going to our website at 
holyfamilyhs.com and clicking on the ‘Inquire Now’ tab. 
Call the Admissions office with questions at 303-410-1411.  

HF OPEN HOUSE

hank you to all of the moms 
and special guests who 
attended Thursday’s Muffins 
with Mom event! A special 

thanks to the Starbucks on 120th and 
Huron, who generously donated coffee 
yesterday and who will also provide 
coffee for our Donuts with Dad event. 
This is a great way for our students to 
start the day and we know how much 
they look forward to it! If you are 
interested in helping with Donuts with 
Dad, please contact Jeff Beaton or 
Jennifer Flaherty via FastDirect.



BUNDLES OF WARMTH

Glove and Sock
Collection

We’re in the middle of a 
glove and sock collection
called “Bundles of 
Warmth” Please send in 
new or gently used items 
to the school with your
child. “Bundles” will be 
made in early November.

HALLOWEEN DANCE

STUDENT COUNCIL

Children’s Hospital 
Collection

Our student council is 
currently collecting $1 
from each member of the
student body to put 
together treats for 
patients at Children’s 
Hospital. Student council 
members will purchase 
Halloween goodies and 
put together bags to send 
to the kids who aren’t 
able to trick or treat later 
this month. All donations 
are appreciated!

At this year’s Halloween dance, we are asking that all 
middle schoolers bring one, nonperishable canned food 
item to donate at the door. We’re doing this as a way to 
share the bounty with which Nativity is blessed. We are 
fortunate enough to be able to pay for a DJ, we have 
families who are donating snacks galore, and our 
students will be able to spend time with one another 
during the school day in a fun environment. We believe 
that by offering this small sacrifice to FISH - which 
provides so much to those who have so little - we will 
help to promote a sense of gratitude within our school 
community.

CANNED FOOD DRIVE



EIGHTH GRADE RETREAT

NATIVITY XC

Run Knights, Run!

We have two new banners 
to hang! Congratulations 
to our JV boys and Varsity 
girls cross country teams 
who both brought home 
the CSAL league champ-
ionship titles. This was a 
successful season for all 
of our Nativity runners. 

MATHNASIUM

Mathnasium Recap

We so appreciate all of the families who joined us last 
Friday for our first ever Mathnasium Family Game Night! 
Our students had fun using tangrams, playing Blink, and 
spinning the wheel for prizes with Dr. Peterson. Thank 
you to the Mathnasium team for setting up and running 
the games and for providing the pizza for the night!

Art on Display

Make sure to stop by the 
display cases in the front 
entrance to see some of 
the artwork from our 
Girl Scout Junior Troop!

GIRL SCOUTS

his week 60 of our Eighth
graders spent three days in
prayer, reflection and friend-
ship together at Annuncia-

tion Heights Retreat Center high up
in the Rockies. Fr. Accu led the 
retreat, focusing on the topics of 
happiness and freedom. The stu-
dents were challenged to look at 
their desires, hopes, and what truly
makes them happy.



VIRTUE OF THE MONTH

For the month of October our campus is focusing on 
the virtue of respect. Please reinforce this “habit of
human excellence” in your child/ren at home. Respect
means to see themselves in the other, and to see all 
people and things as created by Another, out of love.

RESPECT

The official calendar can be found at school.nool.us.

OCTOBER

19 Eighth Graders Receive Bibles at School Mass • 8:15am

 Eighth Grade Breakfast with Parents • 9:15am

 Noon dismissal • 12:00pm

 Nativity Tailgate at Holy Family • 5:30pm

21 Holy Family High School Open House • 11:00am

25 Parent Teacher Conferences • No School

26 Parent Teacher Conferences • No School

30 Basketball Pictures • 5:00pm

31 Halloween Parties

 Middle School Halloween Dance

NOVEMBER

2 School Mass: All Souls’ Day • 8:30am

8 Donuts with Dad • 7:30am

9 Professional Development • No School

10 Eighth Grade Trophy Speech Meet • 7:30am

16 School Mass • 8:15am

21-23 Thanksgiving Holiday • No School

27 Preschool Director’s Meeting • 8:15am

28 Superintendent Moo Visit to Nativity • 8:30am

30 School Mass • 8:15am

DECEMBER

6 St. Nicholas Feast Day • 8:15am

7 School Mass • 8:15am

12-14 Santa Shop

UPCOMING EVENTS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Safe Environment Training

Volunteers in the school must complete Safe Environ-
ment Training. The next available opportunity is October 
23 at 6:00pm at Nativity. If you have questions or you 
would like to register for the training, please contact 
Merrilyn Sikora in the parish office or email her at 
m.sikora@nool.us.

Call for Substitute Teachers

Nativity is looking to add more substitute teachers to 
our list. Interested individuals need to be SET certified 
and will need to complete Archdiocesan paperwork. 
Please contact our assistant principal, Joann Dawe, 
in the main office.

After School Supervision

Nativity is a busy place in the afternoon, which is great!
Aa a reminder to parents: students are not to be in the 
parish coffee area without supervision. Thank you for 
helping us keep that public space quiet and inviting.

Math Tutors

Nativity offers math tutoring to all students after school. 
Tutoring is available Monday through Thursday, from 
3:15-4:00pm, in our middle school math room.

Study Hall

Just a reminder that all of our middle school students 
will now be able to take a study hall during their lunch 
recess in the middle school religion classroom. Study Hall 
is a time for our students to get their work done quietly - 
it is not a time to collaborate with friends or get tutoring.

Month of the Rosary

October is the month of the rosary. All students and 
families have been invited to join the Nativity parish for 
the recitation of the rosary, every Sunday beginning at 
11:00am, before the 11:30 mass. This is a wonderful way 
to pray with your family and with the church. Any quest-
ions, call Beverly Ketchel at 303-469-9570.

RED / BLUE DAYS

Monday, October 22:   Blue Day

Tuesday, October 23:   Red Day

Wednesday, October 24:  Blue Day

Monday, October 29:   Red Day

Tuesday, October 30:   Blue Day



THANK YOU 2018-19
STAR SPONSORS

Nativity School Fund is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization – EIN#84-0514566

PLATINUM LEVEL

GOLD LEVEL

BRONZE LEVEL

SILVER LEVEL

MIKE MULLEN, PARISHIONER COLLINS FAMILY

ROSSI FAMILY

WHITE FAMILY

GERRY FAMILY

SAKKARIS FAMILY

ANTUS FAMILY

FOX FAMILY

NEDDEAU FAMILY

CARR FAMILY LUX FAMILY

MANN FAMILY

BAUER FAMILY

KOTAREK
FAMILY

STEWART
FAMILY

MESSENBAUGH
FAMILY

DIAZ FAMILY

SCHELLINGER FAMILY


